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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

Q 18/19: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the

Republican Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your
district?/As of TODAY, would you LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

TOTAL
SEX
Men
Women
AGE
18-49
50+
DETAILED AGE
18-29
30-49
50-64
65+
SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49
Men 50+
Women 18-49
Women 50+
RACE
White, non-Hispanic
Black, non-Hispanic
Hispanic
EDUCATION
College grad+
Some college
High school or less
FAMILY INCOME
$75,000+
$30,000-$74,999
Less than $30,000

RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total Protestants

White NH evang. Prot.
White NH mainline Prot.

Total Catholic
White NH Cath.
Unaffiliated

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

Weekly or more

Less than weekly
REGION

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

(VOL.)
Other/no lean

Rep/ Dem/
lean Rep lean Dem
% %
47 43
52 39
43 47
46 45
49 42
41 53
49 40
49 42
48 42
50 41
55 37
42 48
44 46
55 36
17 77
40 51
49 42
53 38
47 45
47 45
43 46
56 32
77 14
52 34
50 43
58 35
27 66
59 30
40 51
43 48
49 42
50 39
45 47
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1162

559
603

385
762

117
268
384
378

208
344
177
418

892
110
75

541
315
297

399
360
267

595
250
221
233
174
226

469
680

199
303
383
277
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE (CONT.)
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

Q 18/19: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the
Republican Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your
district?/As of TODAY, would you LEAN more to the Republican or the Democrat?

Rep/ Dem/ (voL.) (voL.)
lean Rep lean Dem Other/no lean  DK/Ref N
% % % %
PARTY ID
Republican 95 2 0 3 336
Democrat 4 94 1 1 365
Independent 49 33 7 11 417
PARTY WITH LEANERS
Rep/Lean Rep 92 3 2 3 544
Dem/Lean Dem 5 90 2 3 527
IDEOLOGY
Conservative 72 19 4 5 479
Moderate 40 49 3 8 402
Liberal 15 80 2 3 258
PARTY AND IDEOLOGY
Conservative Republican 96 2 0 2 236
Mod/Lib Republican - -- -- -- 95
Mod/Cons Democrat 7 91 1 1 194
Liberal Democrat 1 97 1 1 165
TEA PARTY (REP/LEAN REP)
Agree 94 1 3 2 218
Disagree/No opinion 91 4 2 4 314
AMONG WHITES
Men 60 32 4 5 428
Women 51 39 3 7 464
18-49 53 38 3 7 260
50+ 57 34 4 6 626
College grad+ 45 46 3 5 438
Some college or less 61 30 3 6 450
College grad men 53 38 4 4 222
College grad women 38 53 2 6 216
Some col or less men 63 28 3 5 204
Some col or less women 59 31 3 7 246
$75,000+ 53 38 3 6 323
$30,000-$74,999 55 39 3 2 282
Less than $30,000 53 33 4 9 179
Republican 95 2 0 3 303
Democrat 4 94 1 1 232
Independent 53 30 6 11 324
Northeast 53 38 3 6 148
Midwest 53 38 2 6 253
South 58 32 4 6 285
West 55 36 4 6 206
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